







संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लददाख

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग

F.No. M/13/2021-GAD SEC-Part(1)

ई-मेल/email:

gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in

यूटी सचिवालय/UT Secretariat लेह/Leh, Dated:- 16.05.2023

Subject:- Constitution of UT level Coordination Committee for Convergence between Programmes of Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare and Department of Rural Development, in UT of Ladakh.

I. UO File No. M-17044/12/2023-RD&PR SECTION, from Rural Development Ref:-Department

II. D.O. letter No.Q-21014/04/217-AI(RD) dated-March, 31, 2023 issued by Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare Govt. of India.

> Order No:- 152-LA(GAD) of 2023 Dated: 16.05.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Constitution of UT level Coordination Committee for Convergence between Programmes of Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare and Department of Rural Development in the Union territory of Ladakh comprising the following members:-

UT Level Coordination Committee:

1.	Administrative Secretary, Rural Development & Panchayati	Co-Chairperson
	Raj Department.	•
2.	Administrative Secretary, Agriculture Production	Co-Chairperson
	Department	Co-Chairperson
3.	Director, Horticulture Ladakh	Member/Convener
4.	Mission Director-Ladakh Rural Livelihood Mission	Member
5.	District Agriculture Officer, Leh/ Kargil	Member (s)
6.	Any other member co-opted by the Chairperson(s)	Co-opted Member

By Order Competent Authority.

Sd/-

(Ajeet Kumar Sahu) IAS

Commissioner/Secretary,

General Administration Department.

Copy to all above officers/members Copy also to:

1. All Administrative Secretaries, UT Administration of Ladakh.

- 2. Commissioner/Secretary, RD&PR, UT Administration of Ladakh.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDCs Leh and Kargil.
- 4. District Informatics Officer, NIC, Ladakh for uploading the order on website.
- 5. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Ladakh for information of Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Ladakh.
- 6. E-office file.

(सोनम छोसडोन/ Sonam Chhosdon)

उप सचिव/ Deputy Secretary General Administration Department.